OFFERED BY COUNCILORS KENDRA LARA, ED FLYNN, FERNANDES ANDERSON, ARROYO, BAKER, BOK, BREADON, FLAHERTY, LOUIJEUNE, MEJIA, MURPHY AND WORRELL



CITY OF BOSTON IN CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A MEMORIAL HERO SQUARE AT THE INTERSECTION OF GLEN ROAD AND FOREST HILLS STREET IN JAMAICA PLAIN IN MEMORY OF PAUL XAVIER HOGAN

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan was born September, 29th 1918 in Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts; *and*

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan is the son of William P. and Marion E. Hogan; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan was Cousin to Michael Taylor; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan began active duty in the U.S. Army Air Corps on August 12th, 1943, during World War II; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan served 701th Bomb Squadron, 445th Bomb GP; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan died honorably in action on February 27th, 1945; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Paul X. Hogan served our country with honor and courage when we needed him the most; *NOW, THEREFORE BE IT*

RESOLVED: The Boston City Council honors Sergeant Paul X. Hogan for his service and sacrifice by designating a Memorial Hero Square at the intersection of Glen Road and Forest Hills Street in Jamaica Plain in his memory.

Filed on: February 1, 2023